502396758 06/25/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Olivier Larcher	01/18/2013
Francis Francis	06/25/2013
Thomas English	02/01/2013
Ifran Simon	01/30/2013
Andrew Polli	01/18/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RHODIA OPERATIONS
Street Address:	40 rue de la Haie Coq
City:	Aubervilliers
State/Country:	FRANCE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13373518

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 609-860-3048

Email: donna.wangenstein@solvay.com

Correspondent Name: Donna Wangenstein
Address Line 1: 8 Cedar Brook Drive

Address Line 4: Cranbury, NEW JERSEY 08512

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RD 11016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin McVeigh
Signature:	/kevin mcveigh/
	PATENT

PATENT REEL: 030678 FRAME: 0573 133735

Date:	06/25/2013
Total Attachments: 6 source=RD11016_non_provisional_assignm source=RD11016_non_provisional_assignm source=RD11016_non_provisional_assignm source=RD11016_non_provisional_assignm source=RD11016_non_provisional_assignm source=RD11016_non_provisional_assignm	nent#page2.tif nent#page3.tif nent#page4.tif nent#page4.tif nent#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 030678 FRAME: 0574

Docket No. RD 11016

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Olivier Larcher of Perigny, France, Francis Francis of Columbia, Maryland, Thomas English of Conshohocken, Pennsylvania, Simon Ifrah of Shanghai, China and, Andrew Polli of Paris, France, hereinafter termed the Assignors, is the inventor of certain new and useful improvements in

"POROUS INORGANIC COMPOSITE OXIDE"

set forth and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States Docket RD 11016, Serial No. 13/373,518, filed on November 16, 2011; and

WHEREAS, RHODIA OPERATIONS, a corporation having its principal place of business at 40 rue de la Haie Coq, Aubervilliers, France 93306, hereinafter termed the Assignee, desires to acquire said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that WE, the Assignors, being under an obligation to assign said invention to RHODIA OPERATIONS, at the time the invention was made, do for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and the patent or patents now granted or to be granted thereon in the United States of America and in all countries foreign thereto, together with the right to claim in respect of all foreign countries the priority date of the application filed in the United States of America;

AND, WE, the Assignors, hereby affirm that our title in and to the invention hereby conveyed is free from any and all outstanding licenses or adverse rights and we hereby covenant that we will hereafter execute any and all lawful documents and papers which may be necessary to completely vest the title to the invention, the application and United States and foreign patents, and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, division or reissue of the application or patents, in the Assignee, its successors or assigns;

AND, WE, the Assignors, hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted on the application to the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 030678 FRAME: 0575

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my r	name this <u>18 day of <i>To nuary 2013</i></u>
2013.	Karche-
Witness: A	Olivier Larcher
1111	
Witness: Chein Nignaud	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my i	name this day of
2013.	day or
Witness:	Francis Francis
vyinicəs.	
Witness:	
*	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my a 2013.	name this day of,
	Thomas English
Witness:	
Witness:	

PATENT REEL: 030678 FRAME: 0576

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed	d my name this day of
2013.	
	Olivier Larcher
Y S Plan annual	Oualer Fairties
Wilness:	
<u> </u>	
Witness:	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed	I my name this 0 x May of 50000
2013.	
solv (C),	Commence
	Francis Francis
Witness:	
J. Commission of the Commissio	
197120	
Witness:	
2 M	
BUILTING	
1 we four men	
18.17 8.25° T. 80° T. 80° 39° T. 80° 39° T. 80° 39° T. 80° 39° T. 80° T.	f
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed	i my name this day of
2013.	
	
	Thomas English
Witness:	
XYM 1600	
Witness:	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereun	o signed my name th	nis day of
2013.		
	, 4	***************************************
	Olivie	er Larcher
Witness:	ar ar	
		e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
Witness:		
IN MITNESS MUEDENE I have harrier	db maana can banaan x	ola doual
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereun 2013.	o signed my name u	iis uay oi
ευ « υ		
	E con	cis Francis
Witness:	riali	us rialius
vviuless.		
Witness:		
venisess.		
		profession of the second
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereun	o signed my name th	nis day of
2013.		:
	etitore.	
	. majaganda and and and and and and and and and	
	Thor	nas English
Witness:	Carrier Carrier	
<u> </u>		
Witness:		
and the state of t		
<u> The word of the contract of </u>		
A STATE OF THE STA		

PATENT (5578)
REEL: 030678 FRAME: 0578

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto sig	ned my name this <u>30</u> day of <u>January</u> .
2013,	and the second s
	Simprifican STRAM 5.070.U
Witness:	The state of the s
RAVET PROCESS	
Witness:	
BONNET Dominique	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto sig	ned my name this day of,
2013.	
	Andrew Polli
Witness:	
Witness:	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have herounted	signed my name this day of
2013.	
Witness: Witness: Witness: IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereure	Siroon firsts
Witness.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have herepilib	signed my name this day of
	AMOUNT TO THE
Witnees	Andrew Polli

PATENT REEL: 030678 FRAME: 0580

RECORDED: 06/25/2013